

# Perpetual announces longlist for prestigious Miles Franklin Literary Award longlist

**EMBARGOED Wednesday, 22 May 2019:** The trustee of Australia's most prestigious literary awards, Perpetual, has today announced ten talented authors who have been included in the 2019 longlist for the Miles Franklin Award.

The Miles Franklin Literary Award was established by prolific author and feminist Stella Maria Sarah Miles Franklin, now best known for her first novel *My Brilliant Career*. First presented in 1957, the Award celebrates novels of the highest literary merit that tell stories about Australian life. Winning authors also receive a prize of \$60,000. The award remains Australia's most prestigious and valued literary award.

The 2019 Miles Franklin Literary Award longlist is:

Author	Novel	Publisher	
Michael Mohammed	The Lebs	Hachette Australia	
Ahmad			
Robbie Arnott	Flames	Text Publishing	
Trent Dalton	Boy Swallows Universe	HarperCollins Publishers	
Gregory Day	A Sand Archive	Picador Australia	
Lexi Freiman	Inappropriation	Allen & Unwin	
Rodney Hall	A Stolen Season	Picador Australia	
Gail Jones	The Death of Noah Glass	Text Publishing	
Melissa Lucashenko	Too Much Lip	The University of	
		Queensland Press	
Jennifer Mills	Dyschronia Picador Australia		
Tracy Sorensen	The Lucky Galah	Picador Australia	

"The 2019 Miles Franklin longlist yet again highlights a mixture of new and established writers. It showcases ten of the most vibrant voices of Australian fiction speaking to us of lives facing, or having endured, some version of extremity. Angry, funny, contemplative and urgent, these voices – which include a galah - explore personal, historical and ecological loss, cultural inheritances and disenfranchisement, and the fraught bonds of friendships, families and communities," said Richard Neville, State Library of NSW Mitchell Librarian.

The judging panel comprises, Richard Neville – Mitchell Librarian of the State Library of NSW and Chair, Murray Waldren – *The Australian* journalist and author, book critic Dr Melinda Harvey, Sydney-based bookseller, Lindy Jones and author and literary critic Dr Bernadette Brennan.

Perpetual's General Manager of Community & Social Investment, Caitriona Fay, commended the longlisted authors.

"The Miles Franklin Award has long supported the multitudinal and multifaceted perspectives of Australian culture and society through the lens of the most talented authors this country has to offer.

"Perpetual is proud that it has been able to create an enduring legacy for Miles Franklin as trustee of this award and we encourage those who want to be part of that legacy to become a friend of the award via the Franklin Support Fund. We commend the ten authors who have been selected as the longlist for the 2019 Miles Franklin Award," said Ms Fay.

Last year, the Miles Franklin Literary Award was awarded to Michelle de Kretser for her novel, *The Life to Come (2018).* She was previously bestowed the award in 2013 for her novel, *Questions of Travel (2012).* 

The shortlisted finalists will be revealed on Tuesday 2 July at the State Library of New South Wales. The winner announcement will be made on Tuesday 30 July in Sydney.

### **ENDS**

For further information about the Miles Franklin Literary Award, visit <a href="http://www.milesfranklin.com.au/">http://www.milesfranklin.com.au/</a>

## For any enquiries on individual authors/novels please contact their publicist:

Publisher	Contact name	Email	Phone
Allen & Unwin	Louise Cornege	louisec@allendandunwin.com	(02) 8425 0140
Hachette Australia	Alana Kelly	alana.kelly@hachette.com.au	(02) 8248 0883
HarperCollins Publishers	Alice Wood	alice.wood@harpercollins.com.au	0422 496 797
Picador Australia for A Sand Archive & The Lucky Galah	Lucy Inglis	lucy.inglis@macmillan.com.au	(02) 9285 9297
Picador Australia for A Stolen Season	Tracey Cheetham	tracey.cheetham@macmillan.com.au	(02) 9285 9104
Picador Australia for Dyschronia	Clare Keighery	clare.keighery@macmillan.com.au	(02) 9285 9250
Text Publishing	Stefanie Italia	Stefanie.Italia@textpublishing.com.au	(03) 8610 4533
The University of Queensland Press	Jean Smith	jeans@uqp.uq.edu.au	(07) 3365 2606

For enquiries related to Perpetual or to request an interview with Caitriona Fay, General Manager Community & Social Investment, or judge, Richard Neville, please contact:

Matt Lee, WE Buchan 02 9237 2811 or 0411 193 412 Matthewl@we-buchan.com

Join the Miles Franklin conversation on social media:

Twitter: @\_milesfranklin

Instagram: @milesfranklinliteraryaward

Facebook: www.facebook.com/MilesFranklinLiteraryAward

#milesfranklin

### **About the Miles Franklin Literary Award**

Perpetual is the Trustee for the Miles Franklin Literary Award. The Award was established in 1954 by the estate of *My Brilliant Career* author Stella Maria Sarah Miles Franklin to celebrate the Australian character and creativity. It supports the betterment of Australian literature by each year recognising the novel of the highest literary merit which presents Australian Life in any of its phases. Since being established, the Award has distributed more than \$1.1 million in philanthropic funds to authors. Those wishing to be part of the Miles Franklin legacy can donate to the **Franklin Support Fund** to become a friend of the Award. Please visit the website for further details.

Copyright Agency's Cultural Fund is a long time supporter of the Miles Franklin Literary Award, providing \$5000 to each of the finalists and granting more than half a million dollars to this premier Australian literary prize since 2004.

www.milesfranklin.com.au

## **About Perpetual Philanthropic Services**

Perpetual is one of Australia's largest managers of philanthropic funds, with \$2.7 billion in funds under advice for charitable trusts and endowment funds as at 30 June 2018. Perpetual is trustee for approximately 1,000 <a href="mailto:charitable">charitable</a> trusts and endowments and provides individuals and families with advice on establishing charitable foundations and structured giving programs. Perpetual also assists charities and not-for-profit organisations with <a href="mailto:investment advice and management">investment advice and management</a>.

Perpetual's Philanthropic Services and advice by Perpetual Trustee Company Limited (PTCo), ABN 42 000 001 007, AFSL 236643. This publication has been prepared by PTCo and contains information contributed by third parties. It contains general information only and is not intended to provide advice or take into account personal objectives, financial situation or needs. The information is believed to be accurate at the time of compilation and is provided by PTCo in good faith. To the extent permitted by law, no liability is accepted for any loss or damage as a result of any reliance on this information. PTCo does not warrant the accuracy or completeness of any information included in this document which was contributed by a third party.